NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN PURSUANT TO ARTICLE 7, SECTION 23(C) OF THE LOUISIANA CONSTITUTION AND R.S. 47:1705(B) THAT A <u>PUBLIC HEARING</u> OF BEAUREGARD PARISH <u>POLICE JURY ACTING AS THE GOVERNING AUTHORITY FOR</u> ROAD DISTRICT 2 WILL BE HELD AT ITS REGULAR MEETING PLACE AT THE BEAUREGARD PARISH POLICE JURY OFFICE, 201 W. 2ND STREET, AT ITS REGULAR MEETING ROOM ON TUESDAY OCTOBER 8, 2024 AT 6:00 P.M. TO CONSIDER LEVYING ADDITIONAL OR INCREASED MILLAGE RATES WITHOUT FURTHER VOTER APPROVAL OR ADOPTING THE ADJUSTED MILLAGE RATES AFTER REASSESSMENT AND ROLLING FORWARD TO RATES NOT TO EXCEED THE PRIOR YEAR'S MAXIMUM. THE ESTIMATED AMOUNT OF TAX REVENUES TO BE COLLECTED IN THE NEXT YEAR FROM THE INCREASED MILLAGE IS \$595,867.70 AND THE AMOUNT OF INCREASE IN TAXES ATTRIBUTAL TO THE MILLAGE INCREASE IS \$128,135.09.

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN PURSUANT TO ARTICLE 7, SECTION 23(C) OF THE LOUISIANA CONSTITUTION AND R.S. 47:1705(B) THAT A <u>PUBLIC HEARING</u> OF BEAUREGARD PARISH <u>POLICE JURY ACTING AS THE GOVERNING AUTHORITY FOR</u> ROAD DISTRICT 4 WILL BE HELD AT ITS REGULAR MEETING PLACE AT THE BEAUREGARD PARISH POLICE JURY OFFICE, 201 W. 2ND STREET, AT ITS REGULAR MEETING ROOM ON TUESDAY OCTOBER 8, 2024 AT 6:00 P.M. TO CONSIDER LEVYING ADDITIONAL OR INCREASED MILLAGE RATES WITHOUT FURTHER VOTER APPROVAL OR ADOPTING THE ADJUSTED MILLAGE RATES AFTER REASSESSMENT AND ROLLING FORWARD TO RATES NOT TO EXCEED THE PRIOR YEAR'S MAXIMUM. THE ESTIMATED AMOUNT OF TAX REVENUES TO BE COLLECTED IN THE NEXT YEAR FROM THE INCREASED MILLAGE IS \$926,925.84 AND THE AMOUNT OF INCREASE IN TAXES ATTRIBUTAL TO THE MILLAGE INCREASE IS \$38,289.60.

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN PURSUANT TO ARTICLE 7, SECTION 23(C) OF THE LOUISIANA CONSTITUTION AND R.S. 47:1705(B) THAT A <u>PUBLIC HEARING</u> OF BEAUREGARD PARISH <u>POLICE JURY ACTING AS THE GOVERNING AUTHORITY FOR</u> ROAD DISTRICT 6 WILL BE HELD AT ITS REGULAR MEETING PLACE AT THE BEAUREGARD PARISH POLICE JURY OFFICE, 201 W. 2ND STREET, AT ITS REGULAR MEETING ROOM ON TUESDAY OCTOBER 8, 2024 AT 6:00 P.M. TO CONSIDER LEVYING ADDITIONAL OR INCREASED MILLAGE RATES WITHOUT FURTHER VOTER APPROVAL OR ADOPTING THE ADJUSTED MILLAGE RATES AFTER REASSESSMENT AND ROLLING FORWARD TO RATES NOT TO EXCEED THE PRIOR YEAR'S MAXIMUM. THE ESTIMATED AMOUNT OF TAX REVENUES TO BE COLLECTED IN THE NEXT YEAR FROM THE INCREASED MILLAGE IS \$2,420,232.20 AND THE AMOUNT OF INCREASE IN TAXES ATTRIBUTAL TO THE MILLAGE INCREASE IS \$105,569.96.

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN PURSUANT TO ARTICLE 7, SECTION 23(C) OF THE LOUISIANA CONSTITUTION AND R.S. 47:1705(B) THAT A <u>PUBLIC HEARING</u> OF BEAUREGARD PARISH <u>POLICE JURY ACTING AS THE GOVERNING AUTHORITY FOR</u> ROAD DISTRICT 7 WILL BE HELD AT ITS REGULAR MEETING PLACE AT THE BEAUREGARD PARISH POLICE JURY OFFICE, 201 W. 2ND STREET, AT ITS REGULAR MEETING ROOM ON TUESDAY OCTOBER 8, 2024 AT 6:00 P.M. TO CONSIDER LEVYING ADDITIONAL OR INCREASED MILLAGE RATES WITHOUT FURTHER VOTER APPROVAL OR ADOPTING THE ADJUSTED MILLAGE RATES AFTER REASSESSMENT AND ROLLING FORWARD TO RATES NOT TO EXCEED THE PRIOR YEAR'S MAXIMUM. THE ESTIMATED AMOUNT OF TAX REVENUES TO BE COLLECTED IN THE NEXT YEAR FROM THE INCREASED MILLAGE IS \$350,060.77 AND THE AMOUNT OF INCREASE IN TAXES ATTRIBUTAL TO THE MILLAGE INCREASE IS \$10,728.86.

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN PURSUANT TO ARTICLE 7, SECTION 23(C) OF THE LOUISIANA CONSTITUTION AND R.S. 47:1705(B) THAT A <u>PUBLIC HEARING</u> OF BEAUREGARD PARISH <u>POLICE JURY ACTING AS THE GOVERNING AUTHORITY FOR</u> GENERAL ALIMONY-PARISH TAX OUT WILL BE HELD AT ITS REGULAR MEETING PLACE AT THE BEAUREGARD PARISH POLICE JURY OFFICE, 201 W. 2ND STREET, AT ITS REGULAR MEETING ROOM ON TUESDAY OCTOBER 8, 2024 AT 6:00 P.M. TO CONSIDER LEVYING ADDITIONAL OR INCREASED MILLAGE RATES WITHOUT FURTHER VOTER APPROVAL OR ADOPTING THE ADJUSTED MILLAGE RATES AFTER REASSESSMENT AND ROLLING FORWARD TO RATES NOT TO EXCEED THE PRIOR YEAR'S MAXIMUM. THE ESTIMATED AMOUNT OF TAX REVENUES TO BE COLLECTED IN THE NEXT YEAR FROM THE INCREASED MILLAGE IS \$1,392,651.38 AND THE AMOUNT OF INCREASE IN TAXES ATTRIBUTAL TO THE MILLAGE INCREASE IS \$143,568.27.

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN PURSUANT TO ARTICLE 7, SECTION 23(C) OF THE LOUISIANA CONSTITUTION AND R.S. 47:1705(B) THAT A <u>PUBLIC HEARING</u> OF BEAUREGARD PARISH <u>POLICE JURY ACTING AS THE GOVERNING AUTHORITY FOR</u> EXEMPTED MUNICIPALITIES – PARISH TAX IN WILL BE HELD AT ITS REGULAR MEETING PLACE AT THE BEAUREGARD PARISH POLICE JURY OFFICE, 201 W. 2ND STREET, AT ITS REGULAR MEETING ROOM ON TUESDAY OCTOBER 8, 2024 AT 6:00 P.M. TO CONSIDER LEVYING ADDITIONAL OR INCREASED MILLAGE RATES WITHOUT FURTHER VOTER APPROVAL OR ADOPTING THE ADJUSTED MILLAGE RATES AFTER REASSESSMENT AND ROLLING FORWARD TO RATES NOT TO EXCEED THE PRIOR YEAR'S MAXIMUM. THE ESTIMATED AMOUNT OF TAX REVENUES TO BE COLLECTED IN THE NEXT YEAR FROM THE INCREASED MILLAGE IS \$146,649.19 AND THE AMOUNT OF INCREASE IN TAXES ATTRIBUTAL TO THE MILLAGE INCREASE IS \$10,384.83.

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN PURSUANT TO ARTICLE 7, SECTION 23(C) OF THE LOUISIANA CONSTITUTION AND R.S. 47:1705(B) THAT A <u>PUBLIC HEARING</u> OF BEAUREGARD PARISH <u>POLICE JURY ACTING AS THE GOVERNING AUTHORITY FOR</u> BEAUREGARD PARISH HEALTH UNIT WILL BE HELD AT ITS REGULAR MEETING PLACE AT THE BEAUREGARD PARISH POLICE JURY OFFICE, 201 W. 2ND STREET, AT ITS REGULAR MEETING ROOM ON TUESDAY OCTOBER 8, 2024 AT 6:00 P.M. TO CONSIDER LEVYING ADDITIONAL OR INCREASED MILLAGE RATES WITHOUT FURTHER VOTER APPROVAL OR ADOPTING THE ADJUSTED MILLAGE RATES AFTER REASSESSMENT AND ROLLING FORWARD TO RATES NOT TO EXCEED THE PRIOR YEAR'S MAXIMUM. THE ESTIMATED AMOUNT OF TAX REVENUES TO BE COLLECTED IN THE NEXT YEAR FROM THE INCREASED MILLAGE IS \$938,891.41 AND THE AMOUNT OF INCREASE IN TAXES ATTRIBUTAL TO THE MILLAGE INCREASE IS \$48,392.96.

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN PURSUANT TO ARTICLE 7, SECTION 23(C) OF THE LOUISIANA CONSTITUTION AND R.S. 47:1705(B) THAT A <u>PUBLIC HEARING</u> OF BEAUREGARD PARISH <u>POLICE JURY ACTING AS THE GOVERNING AUTHORITY FOR</u> BEAUREGARD PARISH LIBRARY WILL BE HELD AT ITS REGULAR MEETING PLACE AT THE BEAUREGARD PARISH POLICE JURY OFFICE, 201 W. 2ND STREET, AT ITS REGULAR MEETING ROOM ON TUESDAY OCTOBER 8, 2024 AT 6:00 P.M. TO CONSIDER LEVYING ADDITIONAL OR INCREASED MILLAGE RATES WITHOUT FURTHER VOTER APPROVAL OR ADOPTING THE ADJUSTED MILLAGE RATES AFTER REASSESSMENT AND ROLLING FORWARD TO RATES NOT TO EXCEED THE PRIOR YEAR'S MAXIMUM. THE ESTIMATED AMOUNT OF TAX REVENUES TO BE COLLECTED IN THE NEXT YEAR FROM THE INCREASED MILLAGE IS \$3,045,577.53 AND THE AMOUNT OF INCREASE IN TAXES ATTRIBUTAL TO THE MILLAGE INCREASE IS \$156,977.19.

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN PURSUANT TO ARTICLE 7, SECTION 23(C) OF THE LOUISIANA CONSTITUTION AND R.S. 47:1705(B) THAT A <u>PUBLIC HEARING</u> OF BEAUREGARD PARISH <u>POLICE JURY ACTING AS THE GOVERNING AUTHORITY FOR</u> BEAUREGARD PARISH WAR MEMORIAL CIVIC CENTER WILL BE HELD AT ITS REGULAR MEETING PLACE AT THE BEAUREGARD PARISH POLICE JURY OFFICE, 201 W. 2ND STREET, AT ITS REGULAR MEETING ROOM ON TUESDAY SEPTEMBER 10, 2024 AT 6:00 P.M. TO CONSIDER LEVYING ADDITIONAL OR INCREASED MILLAGE RATES WITHOUT FURTHER VOTER APPROVAL OR ADOPTING THE ADJUSTED MILLAGE RATES AFTER REASSESSMENT AND ROLLING FORWARD TO RATES NOT TO EXCEED THE PRIOR YEAR'S MAXIMUM. THE ESTIMATED AMOUNT OF TAX REVENUES TO BE COLLECTED IN THE NEXT YEAR FROM THE INCREASED MILLAGE IS \$484,964.57 AND THE AMOUNT OF INCREASE IN TAXES ATTRIBUTAL TO THE MILLAGE INCREASE IS \$24,996.36.